
Minnesota State 6-11-0, 2-9-0 WCHA -vs- St. Cloud State 1-16-2, 0-13-0 WCHA
12/9/2011 at St. Cloud, MN

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/9/2011
Start: 7:07 PM
Time: 1:55
Attendance: 229
Location: St. Cloud, MN
Officials: Referee: Robert Ludwig; Referee: Dan Lick; Linesman:
Henderson, Pafkey; Linesman: Bill Triplett (W); Goal judge: Lee
Pflepsen (E); Pen timekeeper: Mike Lage; Game timekeeper: John
Kruchten; Scorer: Brent Pakkala

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Minnesota State 3 2 1 6
St. Cloud State 0 0 0 0

MSU: Smith, Lauren (2); Scott, Kelsie (1); Mackley, Ariel (1);
Germaine, Nicole (1); Lundberg, Kari (1)
SCSU:

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By MSU SCSU
1st 13:26 MSU Scott, Kelsie Otto, Jackie, Barnes, Lauren 1 0
1st 15:18 MSU Smith, Lauren Barnes, Lauren, Otto, Jackie 2 0
1st 16:33 MSU Mackley, Ariel McCann, Tracy, Scott, Kelsie 3 0
2nd 08:37 MSU Lundberg, Kari Zrust, Lauren, Magnusson, Erika 4 0
2nd 08:53 MSU Smith, Lauren Leinonen, Emmi, Mackley, Ariel 5 0
3rd 00:59 MSU Germaine, Nicole Zrust, Lauren, Lundberg, Kari 6 0

Minnesota State Power Plays St. Cloud State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:01 13:26 00:25 1 0 PPG
1st 14:11 15:18 01:07 3 0 PPG
1st 17:56 19:12 01:16 2 0 --
2nd 17:17 19:17 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 14:17 15:31 01:14 1 0 --

06:02 9 0 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:25 03:25 02:00 2 0 --
1st 19:56 01:12 01:16 0 0 --
2nd 09:22 11:22 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 09:58 11:58 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 16:17 17:31 01:14 0 0 --

08:30 3 1 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MSU Andersson, Emilia 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 01:25 PP
1st SCSU Michelle Burke 02:00 BC MINOR 13:01 PP
1st SCSU Haylea Schmid 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:11 PP
1st SCSU Amanda Arbogast 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:56 PP
1st MSU Smith, Lauren 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:12
2nd MSU Scholzen, Danielle 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 09:22 PP
2nd SCSU Jocelyn Zabrick 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:17 PP
3rd MSU O'Connor, Moira 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 09:58 PP
3rd SCSU Sydney Burghardt 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:17 PP
3rd MSU Scott, Kelsie 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 15:31



Individual
Minnesota State 6

St. Cloud State 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Altmann, Alli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 5 Barnes, Lauren 0 2 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
D 9 Mackley, Ariel 1 1 1 1 0 2 +2 - - 0

LW 16 Leinonen, Emmi 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 1-2 - 0
C 25 Smith, Lauren 2 0 2 2 2 6 +1 9-19 1-2 0
D 29 Otto, Jackie 0 2 1 1 0 2 +2 - - 0

3 Zrust, Lauren 0 2 1 1 1 3 +2 - - 0
7 Scott, Kelsie 1 1 2 0 0 2 +1 6-13 1-2 1
12 O'Connor, Moira 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 1-2 0
14 Magnusson, Erika 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 2
15 McCann, Tracy 0 1 0 1 0 1 +2 - - 0
17 Hewett, Elisabeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0
18 Germaine, Nicole 1 0 1 0 1 2 +1 0-1 - 1
19 Power, Kara 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
20 Andersson, Emilia 0 0 1 2 0 3 +1 - 1-2 0
21 Peterson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
23 Klippenstein,Melissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 - 0
26 Lundberg, Kari 1 1 0 1 1 2 +2 4-15 - 1
28 Scholzen, Danielle 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 1

Total 6 12 11 11 5 27 20 22-56 5-10 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Amanda Monkman 0 0 2 1 0 3 -2 - - 0
C 10 Kylie Lane 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 6-8 - 0
D 11 Lisa Martinson 0 0 0 0 2 2 -2 - - 0

LW 15 Alex Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-6 - 0
RW 20 Julia Gilbert 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - - 0
G 29 Tayler VanDenakker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

9V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
1 Julie Friend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Katie Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
3 Audrey Hanmer 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 2
6 Amanda Arbogast 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
8 Michelle Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Haylea Schmid 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 5-11 1-2 0
13 Sydney Burghardt 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
14 Brittany Toor 0 0 1 0 1 2 -2 0-1 - 1
18 Callie Dahl 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 - - 0
19 Abby Ness 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 12-19 - 0
21 Ellie Sitek 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-4 - 0
23 Molli Mott 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 0-1 - 0
24 Jocelyn Zabrick 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 4-5 1-2 0
28 Cari Coen 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 2

Total 0 0 9 7 10 26 -20 34-56 5-10 5

Minnesota State Goalkeeping St. Cloud State Goalkeeping

Minnesota State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Altmann, Alli W 60:00 0 0 9 7 10 26
Totals 0 0 9 7 10 26

St. Cloud State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Tayler VanDenakker L 28:53 5 0 8 2 0 10
1 Julie Friend 31:07 1 0 0 7 4 11

Totals 6 0 8 9 4 21

Minnesota State Faceoffs St. Cloud State Faceoffs



# Player W L
25 Smith, Lauren 9 10
7 Scott, Kelsie 6 7
26 Lundberg, Kari 4 11
23 Klippenstein,Melissa 2 2
16 Leinonen, Emmi 1 1
12 O'Connor, Moira 0 1
18 Germaine, Nicole 0 1
21 Peterson, Jenna 0 1

Totals 22 34

# Player W L
19 Abby Ness 12 7
10 Kylie Lane 6 2
9 Haylea Schmid 5 6
24 Jocelyn Zabrick 4 1
15 Alex Nelson 3 3
21 Ellie Sitek 3 1
9V 1 0
14 Brittany Toor 0 1
23 Molli Mott 0 1

Totals 34 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Altmann, Alli at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [00:00] Tayler VanDenakker at goalie for SCSU.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.
0-0 Shot by SCSU Alex Nelson WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Leinonen, Emmi WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
0-0 [01:25] Penalty on Andersson, Emilia MSU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
SCSU [01:25] Start power play for SCSU.

0-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Leinonen, Emmi vs Alex Nelson won by MSU.

0-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

0-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Cari Coen BLOCKED by Scholzen, Danielle.

0-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Brittany Toor MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.

0-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Cari Coen MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.

0-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.

0-0
PP
SCSU [03:25] Andersson, Emilia (MSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
SCSU [03:25] End power play for SCSU.

0-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Power, Kara MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
0-0 Faceoff O'Connor, Moira vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.
0-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Haylea Schmid won by SCSU.
0-0 Shot by SCSU Cari Coen BLOCKED by Power, Kara.
0-0 Shot by MSU Germaine, Nicole BLOCKED by Audrey Hanmer.
0-0 Shot by SCSU Julia Gilbert MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
0-0 Shot by MSU Smith, Lauren MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
0-0 Shot by SCSU Brittany Toor WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU O'Connor, Moira MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
0-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Jocelyn Zabrick won by SCSU.
0-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Germaine, Nicole MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
0-0 [13:01] Penalty on Michelle Burke SCSU 2 minutes for BC, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MSU [13:01] Start power play for MSU.

0-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Ellie Sitek won by SCSU.

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Otto, Jackie WIDE.

0-0
PP
MSU

[13:26] GOAL by MSU Scott, Kelsie (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Otto, Jackie and Barnes, Lauren, On ice for MSU:
Scott, Kelsie; Otto, Jackie; Barnes, Lauren; Smith, Lauren; Andersson, Emilia, On ice for SCSU: Ellie Sitek; Katie Allen;
Jocelyn Zabrick; Cari Coen, goal number 1 for season.
Minnesota State 1, St. Cloud State 0

1-0
PP
MSU [13:26] End power play for MSU,.

1-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Haylea Schmid won by SCSU.
1-0 [14:11] Penalty on Haylea Schmid SCSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
MSU [14:11] Start power play for MSU.

1-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Molli Mott won by MSU.

1-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Andersson, Emilia WIDE.

1-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Scott, Kelsie WIDE.

1-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Scott, Kelsie MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.



1-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Andersson, Emilia MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.

1-0
PP
MSU

[15:18] GOAL by MSU Smith, Lauren (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Barnes, Lauren and Otto, Jackie, On ice for MSU: Smith,
Lauren; Barnes, Lauren; Otto, Jackie; Andersson, Emilia; Scott, Kelsie, On ice for SCSU: Molli Mott; Brittany Toor; Audrey
Hanmer; Michelle Burke, goal number 5 for season.
Minnesota State 2, St. Cloud State 0

2-0
PP
MSU [15:18] End power play for MSU,.

2-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Alex Nelson won by MSU.
2-0 Faceoff Klippenstein,Melissa vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.
2-0 Shot by MSU Leinonen, Emmi WIDE.
2-0 Shot by SCSU Alex Nelson BLOCKED by Magnusson, Erika.
2-0 Shot by SCSU Amanda Monkman MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
2-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Jocelyn Zabrick won by SCSU.
2-0 Shot by SCSU Amanda Monkman MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
2-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Jocelyn Zabrick won by SCSU.

2-0

[16:33] GOAL by MSU Mackley, Ariel, Assist by McCann, Tracy and Scott, Kelsie, On ice for MSU: Mackley, Ariel; McCann,
Tracy; Scott, Kelsie; Hewett, Elisabeth; Power, Kara, On ice for SCSU: Ellie Sitek; Amanda Monkman; Lisa Martinson; Callie
Dahl; Jocelyn Zabrick, goal number 2 for season.
Minnesota State 3, St. Cloud State 0

3-0 Faceoff Peterson, Jenna vs 9V won by SCSU.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Audrey Hanmer MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Abby Ness MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Molli Mott MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 [17:56] Penalty on Amanda Arbogast SCSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

3-0
PP
MSU [17:56] Start power play for MSU.

3-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Ellie Sitek won by SCSU.

3-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Zrust, Lauren MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.

3-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Otto, Jackie MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.

3-0
PP
MSU [19:12] Penalty on Smith, Lauren MSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

3-0
PP
MSU [19:12] End power play for MSU.

3-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Brittany Toor won by MSU.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Molli Mott MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 [19:56] Amanda Arbogast (SCSU) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
SCSU [19:56] Start power play for SCSU.

3-0
PP
SCSU End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

3-0
PP
SCSU Start of 2nd period [00:00].

3-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

3-0
PP
SCSU [01:12] Smith, Lauren (MSU) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
SCSU [01:12] End power play for SCSU.

3-0 Shot by SCSU Cari Coen MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Alex Nelson WIDE.
3-0 Shot by MSU McCann, Tracy MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
3-0 Shot by MSU Zrust, Lauren MISSED, save Tayler VanDenakker.
3-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.
3-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
3-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Jocelyn Zabrick won by SCSU.
3-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Haylea Schmid won by SCSU.
3-0 Shot by SCSU Sydney Burghardt MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
3-0 Shot by MSU Scott, Kelsie BLOCKED by Audrey Hanmer.
3-0 Shot by MSU Scott, Kelsie WIDE.
3-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.



3-0

[08:37] GOAL by MSU Lundberg, Kari, Assist by Zrust, Lauren and Magnusson, Erika, On ice for MSU: Lundberg, Kari; Zrust,
Lauren; Magnusson, Erika; McCann, Tracy; Otto, Jackie, On ice for SCSU: Julia Gilbert; Callie Dahl; Cari Coen; Katie Allen;
Alex Nelson, goal number 6 for season.
Minnesota State 4, St. Cloud State 0

4-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Abby Ness won by MSU.

4-0

[08:53] GOAL by MSU Smith, Lauren, Assist by Leinonen, Emmi and Mackley, Ariel, On ice for MSU: Smith, Lauren;
Leinonen, Emmi; Mackley, Ariel; Barnes, Lauren; Otto, Jackie, On ice for SCSU: Brittany Toor; Amanda Monkman; Lisa
Martinson; Callie Dahl; Molli Mott, goal number 6 for season.
Minnesota State 5, St. Cloud State 0

5-0 [08:53] Julie Friend at goalie for SCSU.
5-0 Faceoff Klippenstein,Melissa vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
5-0 [09:22] Penalty on Scholzen, Danielle MSU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

5-0
PP
SCSU [09:22] Start power play for SCSU.

5-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Alex Nelson won by SCSU.

5-0
PP
SCSU Shot by MSU Smith, Lauren MISSED, save Julie Friend.

5-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Alex Nelson won by SCSU.

5-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

5-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Cari Coen WIDE.

5-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

5-0
PP
SCSU [11:22] Scholzen, Danielle (MSU) penalty complete.

5-0
PP
SCSU [11:22] End power play for SCSU.

5-0 Shot by SCSU Amanda Monkman MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
5-0 Shot by MSU Andersson, Emilia MISSED, save Julie Friend.
5-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Kylie Lane won by MSU.
5-0 Shot by MSU Hewett, Elisabeth WIDE.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Kylie Lane MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
5-0 Faceoff Klippenstein,Melissa vs Jocelyn Zabrick won by MSU.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Jocelyn Zabrick MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
5-0 Shot by MSU Scholzen, Danielle MISSED, save Julie Friend.
5-0 Shot by MSU Leinonen, Emmi BLOCKED by Brittany Toor.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Brittany Toor WIDE.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Julia Gilbert MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
5-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.
5-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.
5-0 Shot by MSU Mackley, Ariel MISSED, save Julie Friend.
5-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
5-0 Shot by MSU O'Connor, Moira MISSED, save Julie Friend.
5-0 [17:17] Penalty on Jocelyn Zabrick SCSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

5-0
PP
MSU [17:17] Start power play for MSU.

5-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Alex Nelson won by SCSU.

5-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Andersson, Emilia MISSED, save Julie Friend.

5-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Otto, Jackie MISSED, save Julie Friend.

5-0
PP
MSU [19:17] Jocelyn Zabrick (SCSU) penalty complete.

5-0
PP
MSU [19:17] End power play for MSU.

5-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Haylea Schmid won by SCSU.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Cari Coen BLOCKED by Lundberg, Kari.
5-0 Shot by SCSU Haylea Schmid MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
5-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

5-0 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
5-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Kylie Lane won by SCSU.
5-0 Shot by MSU Zrust, Lauren MISSED, save Julie Friend.



5-0

[00:59] GOAL by MSU Germaine, Nicole, Assist by Zrust, Lauren and Lundberg, Kari, On ice for MSU: Germaine, Nicole;
Zrust, Lauren; Lundberg, Kari; Hewett, Elisabeth; Andersson, Emilia, On ice for SCSU: Kylie Lane; Katie Allen; Abby Ness;
Brittany Toor; Molli Mott, goal number 4 for season.
Minnesota State 6, St. Cloud State 0

6-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Haylea Schmid won by SCSU.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Ellie Sitek WIDE.
6-0 Faceoff Klippenstein,Melissa vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
6-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Haylea Schmid won by MSU.
6-0 Shot by MSU Magnusson, Erika BLOCKED by Cari Coen.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Callie Dahl MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Faceoff Germaine, Nicole vs Ellie Sitek won by SCSU.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Brittany Toor MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Kylie Lane won by MSU.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Amanda Arbogast MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Lisa Martinson MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Jocelyn Zabrick MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
6-0 Shot by MSU Scott, Kelsie BLOCKED by Cari Coen.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Julia Gilbert BLOCKED by Scott, Kelsie.
6-0 [09:58] Penalty on O'Connor, Moira MSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

6-0
PP
SCSU [09:58] Start power play for SCSU.

6-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Leinonen, Emmi vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

6-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Alex Nelson won by MSU.

6-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Alex Nelson BLOCKED by Magnusson, Erika.

6-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Audrey Hanmer WIDE.

6-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Alex Nelson WIDE.

6-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Audrey Hanmer MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.

6-0
PP
SCSU Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.

6-0
PP
SCSU Shot by SCSU Brittany Toor WIDE.

6-0
PP
SCSU [11:58] O'Connor, Moira (MSU) penalty complete.

6-0
PP
SCSU [11:58] End power play for SCSU.

6-0 Shot by SCSU Jocelyn Zabrick MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Shot by MSU Smith, Lauren MISSED, save Julie Friend.
6-0 Shot by MSU Smith, Lauren MISSED, save Julie Friend.
6-0 [14:17] Penalty on Sydney Burghardt SCSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

6-0
PP
MSU [14:17] Start power play for MSU.

6-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Ellie Sitek won by MSU.

6-0
PP
MSU Shot by SCSU Ellie Sitek WIDE.

6-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Lundberg, Kari MISSED, save Julie Friend.

6-0
PP
MSU [15:31] Penalty on Scott, Kelsie MSU 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING.

6-0
PP
MSU [15:31] End power play for MSU.

6-0 Faceoff Smith, Lauren vs Abby Ness won by MSU.
6-0 Faceoff Lundberg, Kari vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
6-0 [16:17] Sydney Burghardt (SCSU) penalty complete.

6-0
PP
SCSU [16:17] Start power play for SCSU.

6-0
PP
SCSU [17:31] Scott, Kelsie (MSU) penalty complete.

6-0
PP
SCSU [17:31] End power play for SCSU.

6-0 Shot by SCSU Haylea Schmid MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Lisa Martinson MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.



6-0 Shot by SCSU Lisa Martinson BLOCKED by Barnes, Lauren.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Julia Gilbert MISSED, save Altmann, Alli.
6-0 Faceoff Scott, Kelsie vs Abby Ness won by SCSU.
6-0 Shot by SCSU Audrey Hanmer BLOCKED by Germaine, Nicole.
6-0 End of period [20:00].


